B
ReSet Call Point EV-MCP + NS-ACP ANALOGUE ADDRESSABLE
'ReSet' is a unique fire alarm manual call point that mimics the feel of breaking glass whilst offering the user the benefits and safety advantages
of a glass-free resettable operating element. Once activated a warning flag drops in to view easily identifying the call point that has been
operated. A key can then reset the unit. The 'ReSet' provides an ideal solution for most conventional fire alarm systems. It is ideal for industries
that are sensitive to broken glass as well as areas that suffer from a high number of false activations such as schools, shopping centres and
other public places.
Flush installations

Tel: +44 (0)1483 769555 · Fax: +44 (0)1483 598506
Email: sales@nittan.co.uk · Web: www.nittan.co.uk
Part Numbers and Product Order Codes:-
Part Number: EV-MCP RESET
Description: Analogue Evolution Manual Call Point
Computer Reference No: F16N82003 – Surface Mount
F16N82008 – Flush Mount
Technical Specifications:-
Operation Method: Non Frangible, Resetable
Operating Element: Microswitch
Operating Voltage: 20V d.c. to 35V d.c
System Voltage: 35V d.c
Quiescent Current: 200µA
Alarm Current: 2mA (LED ON)
Operating Temperature: – 10°C to + 55°C
Storage Temperature: – 20°C to + 60°C
Charging Time: 1 minute
Relative Humidity: < RH95% non-condensing
I.P. Protection Rating: IP24
Addressing Method: 8 Way DIL switch
Material: POM / Polycarbonate
Dimensions: 87mm x 87mm x 23mm
Mass: 115gms
Connections: Flying Leads
EMC Conformance: EMC conformance to BSEN50130-4
CE Conformity: EN54-11
NS-ACP RESET Analogue Addressable Manual Call Point
Part Numbers and Product Order Codes:-
Part Number: NS-ACP RESET
Description: Analogue Evolution Manual Call Point
Computer Reference No: F16N81365 – Surface Mount
F16N81366 – Flush Mount
Technical Specifications:-
Operation Method: Non Frangible, Resetable
Operating Element: Microswitch
Operating Voltage: 20V d.c. to 35V d.c